



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 195 of 2025

SMT. DURGESHWARI NISHAD *versus* MAHESH KUMAR NISHAD

Order on Board

12/06/2025	Ms. Aditi Singhvi, Advocate for the appellant. Heard. Admit. Call for the record. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fee, as per rules. Also heard on I.A. No. 01 of 2025, which is an application for grant of interim relief. In the meanwhile, it is directed that the parties shall be governed by the statutory provisions of Section 15 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, till the next date of hearing. List this case after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Rajni Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	