



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 195 of 2025

SMT. DURGESHWARI NISHAD **versus** MAHESH KUMAR NISHAD

10/03/2026	Ms. Sweksha Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Hemant Gupta, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.02, application for extension of time to comply with order dated 17.02.2026. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Further two weeks' time is granted to comply with the order dated 17.02.2026 passed by this Court. List it thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	